
General Household Facilities

Main Source of Drinking Water

Tap/ Pipe 
(Supply)
65.79%  

Tubewell
(Deep/ Shallow)

33.98%

Main Source of Cooking FuelMain Source of Electricity

National Grid
99.66%

Solar Power & Others
0.17%

Toilet Facilities

Others 7.98% No Electricity  0.17% Others 9.57%

Literacy Rate
(7 Years and Above)

26.05

Total

84.57%

LP Gas
11.26%

Average Size of General Household 4.53

General Household by
Structure of Main Dwelling (%)

Population Density (6702 per sq. km)

Ownership of 
Dwelling Unit (%)

26.26

57.77

14.09

1.27

0.61

Safe Disposal with
 Flushing/ Pouring Water

79.89% 

Unsafe Disposal with
 Flushing/ Pouring Water

12.13% 

Population and Housing Census 2021 Project
Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics

Statistics and Informatics Division, Ministry of Planning

Supply  Gas
79.17%

Service  Agriculture Industry 

89.01 9.69 1.31

Age Distribution

0-14

15-64

65+
4.31

25.31
70.3810.95 42.15
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Key Features of Sylhet City Corporation, 2022

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics
Statistics and Informatics Division
             Ministry of Planning

Population and Housing Census 2021 Project

 Working Sector (%)
(5 Years and Above)

Population Aged 15-24 Years Not in Education,
Employment or Training (NEET) (%)

Source: Population and Housing Census 2022

< 15000
15000-19000
19001-22000
>22000

0-14

15-64

65+

Kancha

Jhupri

Pucca

Semi-Pucca

58.37

31.76

9.65

0.22

Own Dwelling Unit 

Rented but Having Own 
Dwelling Unit Elsewhere 

Rented and Having No Own 
Dwelling Unit Elsewere 

Rent Free but Having Own
Dwelling Unit Elsewhere 

Rent Free and Having No Own
Dwelling Unit Elsewhere 

Bottled/
Jar Water 

0.24%

06
 Thana 

27
 Ward 

532839
Total Population

Sex Ratio
107.51

 

Total Household 

116711 


